
Mississippi Col. (16-13) -vs- Trevecca Nazarene (23-7)
3/21/2026 at Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Logan Harrell (6-1)
Loss: Coby Gollott (4-2)
HBP: Coby Gollott, Tyler Swann, Logan Harrell, Parker Davis
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dustin Ragsdale First: Christian Moffett Third Base: James Purnell 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 316   Weather: Mostly Sunny, 81, Wind SW 8 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mississippi Col. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1
Trevecca Nazarene 0 1 3 0 2 0 4 0 X 10 9 0

Mississippi Col. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Gadman 3b/2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
JT Thigpen cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Will Langston c 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Tyler Sanderson c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Johnson 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Tanner Gillean 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ty Murphy lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Devon Crown ss 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Jake LaRocca dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Carter Wells ph 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Nick Slonaker 2b/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Carter Jackman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Creek Robertson ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Baxter 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Coby Gollott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Swann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 3 2 4 11 8

2B: Ty Murphy (1)
SF: Cade Gadman (1)
SB: Ty Murphy (1)
HBP: Tyler Sanderson (1); Ty Murphy (1); Nick Slonaker (1)
E: Coby Gollott (1)

Trevecca Nazarene 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylan Moses cf 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Cade Martin dh 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Caleb Webster 2b 3 2 1 2 1 1 1
Noah Boughton lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Cade Moore 3b 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
Luke Dymond c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jaxson Christ 1b 3 0 0 0 1 3 1
Landon Rogers ss 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
Alex Fernandez rf 4 1 1 0 0 3 2
Logan Harrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayne Jinks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 9 8 4 13 8

2B: Cade Martin (1); Noah Boughton (1)
HR: Caleb Webster (1); Cade Moore (1); Landon Rogers (1)
SH: Caleb Webster (1)
SF: Cade Moore (1)
HBP: Cade Martin (1); Cade Moore (1); Luke Dymond (2)

Mississippi Col. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Coby Gollott (L, 4-2) 5.0 5 6 4 3 10 0 0 2 0 19 26 2 3 98
Tyler Swann 1.0 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 4 7 0 1 20
Colin Jones 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 13
Brady Ray 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 9
Totals 9 10 8 4 13 1 0 4 0 32 42 2 9 140

Trevecca Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Harrell (W, 6-1) 7.0 3 1 1 3 9 0 0 1 0 23 28 11 1 102
Parker Davis 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 2 1 15
Kayne Jinks 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 9
Totals 3 2 2 4 11 0 0 3 0 29 37 14 2 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Mississippi Col. - Top of 1st MIS TRE
Cade Gadman fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0
JT Thigpen flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Will Langston walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 0 0
Alex Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB); Will Langston advanced to second. 0 0
Ty Murphy flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 1st MIS TRE
Rylan Moses struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 0
Cade Martin struck out looking (1-2 SSBFK). 0 0
Caleb Webster struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0

Mississippi Col. - Top of 2nd MIS TRE
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams singled to shortstop (3-1 BBBS). 0 0
Jake LaRocca singled to center field (0-0); Tyrus Carmichael-Williams advanced to second. 0 0
Nick Slonaker hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Jake LaRocca advanced to second; Tyrus Carmichael-Williams advanced
to third. 0 0
Creek Robertson popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Cade Gadman fouled out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Tyrus Carmichael-Williams scored. 1 0
JT Thigpen struck out looking (2-2 BSSFFBK). 1 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 2nd MIS TRE
Noah Boughton struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 0
Cade Moore homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 1
Luke Dymond singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 1 1
Jaxson Christ struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 1
Landon Rogers singled through the left side (1-2 SSB); Luke Dymond advanced to second. 1 1
Alex Fernandez struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 1

Mississippi Col. - Top of 3rd MIS TRE
Will Langston struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 1
Alex Johnson flied out to cf (3-1 BSBB). 1 1
Ty Murphy doubled to right center (3-2 BBSFB). 1 1
Ty Murphy stole third. 1 1
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 1 1

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 3rd MIS TRE
Rylan Moses walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 1 1
Cade Martin hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Rylan Moses advanced to second. 1 1
Caleb Webster reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to second on the error, SAC, bunt (0-0);
Cade Martin advanced to second, scored on the error, unearned; Rylan Moses advanced to third, scored on
the error. 1 3
Noah Boughton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Caleb Webster advanced to third. 1 3
Cade Moore flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BSBSB); Caleb Webster scored, unearned. 1 4
Luke Dymond hit by pitch (3-1 BSBBH). 1 4
Jaxson Christ struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSFS). 1 4

Mississippi Col. - Top of 4th MIS TRE
Jake LaRocca struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 4
Nick Slonaker struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 4
Creek Robertson popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBS). 1 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 4th MIS TRE
Landon Rogers grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Alex Fernandez struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBFS). 1 4
Rylan Moses grounded out to c (0-0). 1 4

Mississippi Col. - Top of 5th MIS TRE
Cade Gadman grounded out to p (0-1 S). 1 4
JT Thigpen flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Will Langston struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSFS). 1 4

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 5th MIS TRE
Cade Martin walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 1 4
Caleb Webster homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Cade Martin scored. 1 6
Noah Boughton doubled to right center (0-0). 1 6
Cade Moore struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 1 6
Luke Dymond struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBK). 1 6
Jaxson Christ walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 1 6
Landon Rogers fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 1 6

Mississippi Col. - Top of 6th MIS TRE
Alex Johnson struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 1 6
Ty Murphy flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 6
Devon Crown pinch hit for Tyrus Carmichael-Williams. 1 6
Devon Crown struck out looking (1-2 SSBFK). 1 6

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 6th MIS TRE
Devon Crown to 2b. 1 6
Nick Slonaker to rf. 1 6
Tyler Swann to p for Coby Gollott. 1 6
Alex Fernandez struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 1 6
Rylan Moses struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 1 6
Cade Martin singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 1 6
Cade Martin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 6
Caleb Webster walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 6
Noah Boughton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SSB). 1 6

Mississippi Col. - Top of 7th MIS TRE
Carter Wells pinch hit for Jake LaRocca. 1 6
Carter Wells walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 6
Nick Slonaker popped up to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 6
Gavin Baxter pinch hit for Creek Robertson. 1 6
Gavin Baxter struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 6
Cade Gadman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 6

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 7th MIS TRE
Cade Gadman to 2b. 1 6
Tyler Sanderson to c for Will Langston. 1 6
Tanner Gillean to 1b for Alex Johnson. 1 6
Devon Crown to ss. 1 6
Gavin Baxter to 3b. 1 6
Cade Moore hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 6
Luke Dymond hit by pitch (0-0); Cade Moore advanced to second. 1 6
Colin Jones to p for Tyler Swann. 1 6



Jaxson Christ struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 6
Landon Rogers homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 BS); Luke Dymond scored; Cade Moore scored. 1 9
Alex Fernandez singled to shortstop (1-1 BS). 1 9
Rylan Moses grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Alex Fernandez advanced to second. 1 9
Cade Martin doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Alex Fernandez scored. 1 10
Caleb Webster grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 10

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi Col. - Top of 8th MIS TRE
Parker Davis to p for Logan Harrell. 1 10
JT Thigpen popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 1 10
Tyler Sanderson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 10
Tanner Gillean walked (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Sanderson advanced to second. 1 10
Ty Murphy hit by pitch (1-0 H); Tanner Gillean advanced to second; Tyler Sanderson advanced to third. 1 10
Devon Crown grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-1 BSBB); Ty Murphy advanced to second; Tanner Gillean
advanced to third; Tyler Sanderson scored. 2 10
Carter Wells popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 10

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 8th MIS TRE
Brady Ray to p for Colin Jones. 2 10
Noah Boughton out at first 2b to p (0-0). 2 10
Cade Moore grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 10
Luke Dymond grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBS). 2 10

Mississippi Col. - Top of 9th MIS TRE
Kayne Jinks to p for Parker Davis. 2 10
Carter Jackman pinch hit for Nick Slonaker. 2 10
Carter Jackman struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 10
Gavin Baxter struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 2 10
Cade Gadman lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 10

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 9th MIS TRE


